Dec 11, 2019

Contact Whitney Ray

Phone 850-245-0150



## **Attorney General Ashley Moody News Release**

## **Second Interim Grand Jury Report**

TALLAHASSEE, Fla.—Attorney General Ashley Moody tonight issued the following statement regarding the Second Interim Report of the 20th Statewide Grand Jury:

"As Attorney General and as a mother, the safety of our children is of paramount importance to me and this latest Grand Jury report confirms what many of us have feared—that our schools are still not as safe as they could be. I urge all elected officials in school districts across the state to ensure compliance with the Marjory Stoneman Douglas High School Safety Act, and I want to thank the Grand Jury for their deliberate and detailed work."

To view the Second Interim Report of the 20th Statewide Grand Jury, click here.